# CH \$640.00 850695

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAC/JAC Trust		12/18/2023	Trust: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stanislaus Food Products Company		
Street Address:	1202 D Street		
City:	Modesto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95354		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

900826802

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85069577	51-49
Serial Number:	86064136	ALWAYS FRESH NEVER HEATED
Serial Number:	86066029	ALWAYS FRESH NEVER HEATED
Serial Number:	78799423	BALLERINA
Serial Number:	86082899	CORTO
Serial Number:	77005261	CORTO OLIVE
Serial Number:	77005242	CORTO OLIVE
Serial Number:	86082329	CORTO OLIVE CO.
Serial Number:	78799436	FLAMENCO
Serial Number:	97158245	GITARRA
Serial Number:	86254705	LA PADELLA
Serial Number:	88701989	С
Serial Number:	87141892	CALIFORNIA GROWN CORTO OLIVE CO. TRULY E
Serial Number:	90221176	GROVE TO KITCHEN
Serial Number:	90221174	GROVE TO KITCHEN
Serial Number:	90240360	LA TAVOLA
Serial Number:	90240361	LA TAVOLA CORTOPASSI
Serial Number:	90151447	MEZZO FORTE
	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0253

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97111325	SOLO	
Serial Number:	88701983	SOLO BY CORTO	
Serial Number:	88701986	SOLO BY CORTO	
Serial Number:	90168491	TRINITY	
Serial Number:	87524055	TRULY	
Serial Number:	87141890	TRULY EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL	
Serial Number:	90221171	GROVE TO KITCHEN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157735700

**Email:** ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Megan Q. Peccarelli

Address Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 2:Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5511-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Q. Peccarelli
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Q. Peccarelli/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page1.tif source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page2.tif source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page3.tif source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page4.tif source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page5.tif source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page6.tif source=23 12 18 Amended Assignment of Trademarks from DAC JAC Trust to SFP#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0254

### AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is effective as of December 31, 2022 and is made by Katherine A. Whitlow and Thomas A. Cortopassi, Co-Trustees of the Administrative Trust established under the DAC/JAC Trust dated March 25, 1992, as amended and restated on November 17, 2006 ("Assignor"), in favor of Stanislaus Food Products Company, a California corporation ("Assignee"). This amendment restates and replaces the Assignment of Trademarks previously executed by the parties on December 30, 2022 and January 4, 2023 to correct two Scribner's errors in the original document, namely, (1) the incorrect inclusion of the ", Inc." in the name of Stanislaus Food Products Company as Assignee, and (2) the inadvertent omission of the trademark GROVE TO KITCHEN, App. No. 90221171 from the Schedule of Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications or registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, as well as any unregistered trademarks and trade dress used at common law, (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the parties have executed an Intangible Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 15, 2022;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks, including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Marks pertain, including, without limitation, all right to sue and collect damages, costs, and fees in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or other violations or injury to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment to be effective as of December 31, 2022:

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK — SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0255

KATHERINE A. WHITLOW CO-TRUSTEE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRUST ESTABLISHED UNDER THE DAC/JAC TRUST DATED MARCH 25, 1992, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED ON	STANISLAUS FOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY (Assignee)
NOVEMBER 17, 2006 (Assignor)	
Po: Jakleus A. Whitlow  Name: Katherine A. Whitlow	By: Office J. Holmes
Title: Co-Trustee	Title: CFO
Date:	Date: 12-18・23 Nunc Pro Tunc
THOMAS A. CORTOPASSI CO-TRUSTEE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRUST ESTABLISHED UNDER THE DAC/JAC TRUST DATED MARCH 25, 1992, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED ON NOVEMBER 17, 2006 (Assignor) By:  Name: Thomas A. Cortopassi	
rvaine. Thomas A. Coriopassi	
Title: Co-Trustee	
Date: 12-18-23  Nunc Pro Tunc	

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY & STATUS	APP. NO. and DATE	REG. NO. and DATE
51-49	29	U.S.	85069577	4013652
		Registered	June 23, 2010	August 16, 2011
ALWAYS FRESH	29	U.S.	86064136	4590236
NEVER HEATED & Design (black and white)		Registered	September 13, 2013	August 19, 2014
ERESH ESTRICT				
ALWAS FRESH	29	U.S.	86066029	4590244
NEVER HEATED &	43	Registered	September 16, 2013	August 19,
Design (color)		Registered	September 10, 2015	August 19,
BALLERINA	29	U.S.	78799423	3469512
		Registered	January 25, 2006	July 15, 2008
CORTO	29	U.S.	86082899	4517831
		Registered	October 4, 2013	April 22, 2014
CORTO OLIVE	40	U.S.	77005261	3521087
		Registered	September 22, 2006	October 21, 2008
CORTO OLIVE	29	U.S.	77005242	3427379
	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Registered	September 22, 2006	May 13, 2008

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0257

MARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY & STATUS	APP. NO. and DATE	REG. NO. and DATE
CORTO OLIVE CO.	29	U.S.	86082329	4517830
& Design	2.7	Registered	October 3, 2013	April 22, 2014
CORTO				
FLAMENCO	29	U.S. Registered	78799436 January 25, 2006	3469513 July 15, 2008
GITARRA	29	U.S. Allowed	97158245 December 6, 2021	N/A
LA PADELLA	29	U.S.	86254705	4937323
		Registered	April 17, 2014	April 12, 2016
C (Stylized)	29	U.S.	88701989	N/A
		Allowed	November 21, 2019	
CALIFORNIA	29	U.S.	87141892	5233914
GROWN CORTO		Registered	August 17, 2016	June 27, 2017
OLIVE CO. TRULY EXTRA VIRGIN				
OLIVE OIL &				
Design				
corto				
TRULY				
EXTRA VIRGIN				
OLIVE OIL				
GROVE TO	35, 40, 43,	U.S.	90221176	N/A
KITCHEN	44	Allowed	September 29, 2020	
GROVE TO	41	U.S.	90221174	N/A
KITCHEN		Allowed	September 29, 2020	
LA TAVOLA	16	U.S.	90240360	N/A
T & CO & T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	1.6	Allowed	October 7, 2020	
LA TAVOLA	16	U.S.	90240361	N/A
CORTOPASSI	20	Allowed	October 7, 2020	
MEZZO FORTE	29	U.S.	90151447	N/A
<del></del>	1	Allowed	September 1, 2020	

MARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY & STATUS	APP. NO. and DATE	REG. NO. and DATE
SOLO	29	U.S.	97111325	N/A
		Pending	November 5, 2021	
SOLO BY CORTO	29	U.S.	88701983	N/A
		Allowed	November 21, 2019	
SOLO BY CORTO	29	U.S.	88701986	N/A
(Stylized)		Allowed	November 21, 2019	
SOLO				
CORTO				
TRINITY	29	U.S.	90168491	N/A
***************************************		Pending	September 9, 2020	
TRULY	29	U.S.	87524055	5406312
		Registered	July 11, 2017	February 20, 2018
TRULY EXTRA	29	U.S.	87141890	5238268
VIRGIN OLIVE OIL & Design		Registered	August 17, 2016	July 4, 2017
TRULY EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL				
VIOLINO	29	U.S. Abandoned	88775674 January 28, 2020	N/A
66-33	29	U.S.	86182988	N/A
		Abandoned	February 3, 2014	
50-PLUS	29	U.S.	86087913	N/A
		Abandoned	October 10, 2013	
33-66	29	U.S.	86182985	N/A
A. A. S.		Abandoned	February 3, 2014	
SONATA	29	U.S.	86470235	N/A
TO A SMALL STATE OF THE STATE O		Abandoned	December 3, 2014	
LA TAVOLA	16	U.S.	86016587	N/A
YATTATIOY	1.0	Abandoned	July 22, 2013	57/1
LA TAVOLA	16	U.S.	86016591	N/A
CORTOPASSI MEZZO FORTE	70	Abandoned	July 22, 2013	137/4
MEZZO FORTE	29	U.S.	86087915	N/A
DININIACEE	20	Abandoned	October 10, 2013	1 3 5 / 1
PINNACLE	29	U.S.	85446830	N/A
		Abandoned	October 13, 2011	

MARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY & STATUS	APP. NO. and DATE	REG. NO. and DATE
PRESSED FRESH FROM THE TREE & Design (black and white)	29	U.S. Abandoned	86178553 January 29, 2014	N/A
PRESSED FRESH FROM THE TREE & Design (green)	29	U.S. Abandoned	86179738 January 30, 2014	N/A.
PRESSED FRESH FROM THE TREE & Design (white on black)	29	U.S. Abandoned	86179318 January 30, 2014	N/A
PRESSED FRESH FROM THE TREE & Design (white on green)	29	U.S. Abandoned	86179733 January 30, 2014	N/A
TRINITY	29	U.S. Abandoned	86168918 January 17, 2014	N/A
TROMBETTA	29	U.S. Abandoned	85446822 October 13, 2011	N/A
VIOLINO	29	U.S. Abandoned	85372752 July 15, 2011	N/A
BOLERO	29	U.S. Abandoned	85446812 October 3, 2011	N/A
CORNETTA	29	U.S. Abandoned	85532124 February 2, 2012	N/A

MARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY & STATUS	APP. NO. and DATE	REG. NO. and DATE
CORNETTA	29	U.S. Abandoned	88366384 April 1, 2019	N/A
ALWAYS FRESH NEVER HEATED & Design (black and white)	29	Canada Registered	1722891 April 8, 2015	TMA1036253 July 4, 2019
CALIFORNIA GROWN CORTO OLIVE CO. TRULY EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL & Design OUTTO TRULY	29	Canada Registered	1820829 February 2, 2017	TMA1046752 August 2, 2019
CORTO	29	Canada Registered	1722890 April 8, 2015	TMA1036251 July 4, 2019
CORTO OLIVE CO. & Design  CORTO OLIVE CO.	29	Canada Registered	1722889 April 8, 2015	TMA1036248 July 4, 2019
TRULY EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL & Design TRULY EXTRAVIBGIN OLIVE OIL	29	Canada Registered	1820828 February 1, 2017	TMA1043739 July 23, 2019
GROVE TO KITCHEN	39, 41	U.S. Allowed	90221171 September 29, 2020	N/A